					Continental Flooring Company	Khan Builders, Inc.	QRJ Construction LLC	A AFFORDABLE CARPET AND MAINTENANCE, INC	TECHGROUPONE, Inc
				Total Cost	\$97,255.80	\$111,008.35	\$119,506.85	\$147,350.54	\$198,467.85
#	Items	Lowest	LUOM	Quantity	Unit	Unit	Unit	UnitBrice	Unit
				Required	Price	Price	Price	Officerice	Price
#0-1	Total cost to furnish all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary to remove and dispose of existing carpeting/flooring and install new LVT and wood base for the common areas for the 2nd through 5th floors of the North and South Towers of the Pines Point Senior Residences, in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications contained in this solicitation. Note – The City estimates that the flooring is approximately 14,500 Square Feet and the base is approximately 4,000 Linear Feet, however it is the contractor's responsibility to field measure and verify all dimensions.	\$97,244.00	Lump Sum	1	\$97,244.00	\$111,000.00	\$119,500.00	\$147,327.00	\$198,450.00
#0-2	Additional Square Foot Costs for the Flooring of any additional projects, such as Apartments, etc.	\$2.35	Square Foot	1	\$5.80	\$4.60	\$2.35	\$13.77	\$12.10
#0-3	Additional Linear Foot Costs for the Base of any additional projects, such as Apartments, etc.	\$3.75	Linear Foot	1	\$6	\$3.75	\$4.50	\$9.77	\$5.75

City of Pembroke Pines Bid Tabulation - Procurement IFB # PSPW-22-02 Installation of LVT Flooring at Pines Point Senior Residence

Vendor Name	Continental Flooring Company	Khan Builders, Inc.	QRJ Construcion LLC
Contact Information (From Attachment A)	Company Information: 9319 N, 94 th Way Suite 1000 Scottlandale, Arizona 85258 Tel: (800) 825-1221 Fax: (866) 553-8892 gatekeeper@continentalflooring.com Primary Contact: Peter J. Coleman - Senior Estimator pcoleman@continentalflooring.com Authorized Approver: Christopher L. Coleman, President	Company Information: 11240 SW 20 th Street Miramar, Fl 33025 Tel: (754) 215-9650 Fax: (954) 607-5883 Primary Contact: Muhammad Khan - President mkhan@Khanbuildersinc.com Authorized Approver: Same as Above	Company Information: 455 NE 24 th St. Miami, FL 33137 Tel:(786) 270-9960 nuvocontructiongroup@gmail.com Primary Contact: Jon Quintana - Owner Authorized Approver: Same as Above
TOTAL PROJECT COST	\$97,255.80	\$111,008.35	\$119,506.85
PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS			
Pricing Sheet	Included	Included	Included
- Contact Information Form	Included	Included	Included
- Proposer's Background Information	Included	Included	Included
- Vendor Registration Checklist	Included	Included	Included
- References Form	Included	Included	Included
Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit	Included	Included	Included
VENDOR REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS			
- Vendor Information Form	Included	Included	Included
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018)	Included	Included	Included (Not Signed)
- Company Profile	Included	Included	Included
- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form	* A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	* A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	* A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.
- Veteran Owned Small Business Preference Certification	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements
- Equal Benefits Certification Form	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies
- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully
- Scrutinized Company Certification	Included	Included	Included
- E-Verify System Certification Statement - Certification Regarding Lobbying; Debarment, Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters for Expendifutr of Federal Funds	Included Included	Included Included	Included Included
- Minority-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included
- Woman-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included
- HUBZone-Certified Small Business / Labor Surplus Area Firms	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included
BID SECURITY (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not Submitted)			
- 5% Proposal Security / Bid Bond (Required in the event that the proposal exceeds \$200,000)	N/A	N/A	N/A
- 100% Payment and Performance Bonds (Required in the event that the proposal exceeds \$200,000)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Method of Submittal	BonFire	BonFire	BonFire/Email
Additional Information	* Supplied National Instalation References * Supplied Overview of Experience * Supplied State License/Tax Account Expiration Info	*Supplied Construction Industry License	N/A
Supplier Notes	None	None	None
Comments	None	None	None
			•

City of Pembroke Pines Bid Tabulation - Procurement IFB # PSPW-22-02 Installation of LVT Flooring at Pines Point Senior Residence

Vendor Name	A Affordable Carpet and Maintenance, Inc.	TechGroupOne, Inc.
Contact Information (From Attachment A)	Company Information: 221 W. Hallandale Bch Blvd Hallandale, FL 33009 Tel: (305) 382-7382 Primary Contact: Ivette Naranjo - Vice-President ifnaranjo@dupontfloring.net Tel: (305) 525-3292 Authorized Approver: Same as Above	Company Information: 8504 NW 66 th St. Miami, FL 33166 Tel: (305) 517-3040 Contractor@techgroupone.com Primary Contact: Juan C. Maggi - President Tel: (954) 646-6997 Authorized Approver: Same as Above
TOTAL PROJECT COST	\$147,350.54	\$198,467.85
PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS		
Pricing Sheet	Included	Included
- Contact Information Form	Included	Included
- Proposer's Background Information	Included	Included
- Vendor Registration Checklist	Included	Included
- References Form	Included	Included
Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit	Included	Included
VENDOR REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS		
- Vendor Information Form	Included	Included
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018)	Included	Included
- Company Profile	Included	Included
- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form	* A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	* A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are acitve in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.
- Veteran Owned Small Business Preference Certification	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements
- Equal Benefits Certification Form	Included - Currently Not Complies	Included - Currently Complies
- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully
- Scrutinized Company Certification	Included	Included
- E-Verify System Certification Statement	Included	Included
- Certification Regarding Lobbying; Debarment, Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters for Expendifutr of Federal Funds	Not Included	Not Included
- Minority-Owned Business Enterprise	Included	Included
- Woman-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Not Included
- HUBZone-Certified Small Business / Labor Surplus Area Firms	Not Included	Not Included
BID SECURITY (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not Submitted)		
- 5% Proposal Security / Bid Bond (Required in the event that the proposal exceeds \$200,000)	N/A	N/A
- 100% Payment and Performance Bonds (Required in the event that the proposal exceeds \$200,000)	N/A	N/A
Method of Submittal	BonFire	BonFire
Additional Information	*Supplied Corporate Registration	*Supplied Who we are
Supplier Notes	*Remit Address: 3257 NW 7th ave Cir, Miami FL, 33127	None
Comments	None	None
	Î.	